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2022 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 110 JULY 2022
FINAL TOPLINE
JUNE 27-JULY 4, 2022
N=6,174

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES
LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL
100% DUE TO ROUNDING. THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER
SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL. THE OTHER QUESTIONS ON THIS
SURVEY ARE HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE OR HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY RELEASED.

Margin of error at 95%

Sample size confidence level
U.S. adults 6,174 +/- 1.8 percentage points
Employed adults 3,784 +/- 2.3 percentage points
ASK ALL:
E3MOD Which of the following best describes your current employment situation?
Jun 27-1ul 4,
2022
44 Employed full-time (not self-employed)
8 Employed part-time (not self-employed)
8 Self-employed
11 Not employed
7 Unable to work due to a disability or work-related injury
22 Retired
1 No answer

ASK IF EMPLOYED BUT NOT SELF-EMPLOYED (E3MOD=1,2) [N=3,266]:

YRSIOB How long have you been with your current employer?
Jun 27-1ul 4,
2022
23 Less than 1 year
32 1 year to less than 5 years
19 5 years to less than 10 years
26 10 years or more
* No answer

ASK IF SELF-EMPLOYED (E3MOD=3) [N=518]:
YRSJOBSLF How long have you been self-employed?

Jun 27-1ul 4,
2022
9 Less than 1 year
33 1 year to less than 5 years
19 5 years to less than 10 years
38 10 years or more
1 No answer

ASK IF EMPLOYED (E3MOD=1,2,3) [N=3,784]:
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LOOKLKLY How likely do you think it is that you will look for a new job in the next six months?
[SHOW RESPONSE OPTIONS IN REVERSE ORDER FOR RANDOM HALF OF

SAMPLE]
Jun 27-1ul 4,
2022
11 Very likely
12 Somewhat likely
13 Neither likely nor unlikely
16 Somewhat unlikely
49 Very unlikely
1 No answer

ASK IF EMPLOYED (E3MOD=1,2,3) [N=3,784]:
JOBSEC How much job security do you feel you currently have? [SHOW RESPONSE OPTIONS
IN REVERSE ORDER FOR RANDOM HALF OF SAMPLE]

Jun 27-1ul 4,
2022
35 A great deal of job security
34 A fair amount of job security
16 Some job security
9 A little job security
6 No job security at all
* No answer

ASK IF EMPLOYED (E3MOD=1,2,3) [N=3,784]:

FINDJOB If you were to look for a new job today, how easy or difficult do you think it would be for
you to get the kind of job you want? [SHOW RESPONSE OPTIONS IN REVERSE
ORDER FOR RANDOM HALF OF SAMPLE]

Jun 27-1ul 4,
2022
13 Very easy
26 Somewhat easy
23 Neither easy nor difficult
27 Somewhat difficult
11 Very difficult
* No answer

www.pewresearch.org



